Rules

THE SHOP LIST WIN YOUR WISHLIST MARCH 2025 Giveaway Prairie Mall

Rules & Regulations

No purchase necessary. The eligibility period commences at 12:00 AM MST on Monday, March 3, 2025 (the "Contest Starting Date") and ends at 11:59 PM MST on Sunday, March 16, 2025 (the "Contest Closing Date") via www.https://shopprairiemall.com/buy For specific prize information, please see "Prizing" below. Prairie Mall and Morguard employees, affiliates, officers, directors, agents, and related companies, including but not limited to, advertising and promotional agencies (collectively the "Contest Sponsors"), will have no liability or responsibility for any claim arising in connection with participation in the PRAIRIE MALL WIN YOUR WISHLIST GIVEAWAY or any prize awarded. The Contest is not open to employees, representatives, and agents of PRAIRIE MALL, MORGUARD AND PARTICIPATING PRAIRIE MALL MERCHANTS (collectively the "Event Sponsors") or employees of any retailer located in the Event Sponsors or the Event Sponsors' affiliated companies, advertising, and promotional agencies. Contest entrants are deemed to have accepted the rules set out below (the "Contest Rules"), which are subject to change without notice, and automatically releases the Contest Sponsors and any other person or entity associated in any way with the Contest, all of their respective affiliates, subsidiaries, directors, officers, employees, agents and their respective advertising and promotional agencies, from any and all liability arising in connection with the Contest, including, without limitation, the selection of the prize winners and the administration of the associated PRAIRIE MALL WIN YOUR WISHLIST GIVEAWAY. By participating in the Contest, all entrants accept the Terms and Conditions of the following Contest Rules and agree to be bound by them. Odds of winning dependent on number of eligible entries. Eligibility Entrants must be 18 years of age and older to participate. The Contest is open to residents of Alberta. The Contest is subject to all applicable federal, provincial, and municipal laws. Void where prohibited or licensing required.

How to Enter:

- 1. Click on The Shop List link on our website found here: www.https://shopprairiemall.com/buy
- 2. Search for your favourite items or browse items by category.
- 3 . Create your wishlist by clicking the heart on your favourite items, or by clicking on the item to learn more about it and then on "Add to Wishlist"
- 4 . When you're finished creating your wishlist, click on the "Share With Others" button and then "Next".
- 5 . Fill out the form by providing your Name and Email Address, then click "Next" and "Share With Others"

Odds of winning dependent on number of entries. Only one entry per Wishlist can be submitted by an individual email during the duration of the contest. Prize awarded as 2 (two) \$500 (five-hundred) Prairie Mall gift cards. No purchase necessary.

Prizing: The grand prize of one-thousand dollars(\$1,000 Canadian Dollars) in Prairie Mall gift cards is available to be won via random electronic draw. Total prizing is valued at onethousand-dollars (\$1,000.00 Canadian Dollars) and cannot be transferred, exchanged. combined, or used in concert with another contest or another offer. One prize winner will be awarded the two gift cards and will be chosen on Thursday, March 20, 2025 via random electronic draw. The Contest Sponsors reserve the right to substitute a prize of at least equal value in the event of the unavailability, for whatever reason, of the advertised prize. The Contest Sponsors reserve the right to verify if Contest winners satisfy all Contest admissibility criteria. Winners may also be required to correctly answer, unaided, a time-limited, mathematical skilltesting question. The Contest Sponsors' rulings are final and without appeal in all matters related to the promotion and the awarding of prizes. Prizing must be picked up by Friday, April 4, 2025, from the Prairie Mall administration office. By participating in the Contest, entrants release and hold harmless the Contest Sponsors, their advertising and promotional agencies, their affiliates and respective directors, officers, owners, partners, employees, agents, dealers, representatives, successors and assigns from any liability in connection with this Contest or, if declared a winner, the prize. Before being declared a winner, entrants may be required to sign and return, within a stipulated period, a declaration of compliance with the Contest Rules and a full liability and publicity release. By accepting a prize, winners' consent to the use of their name, place of residence, voice statements and photographs or other likenesses for publicity, advertising or informational purposes in any medium or format without further compensation or notice. This Contest will be run in accordance with these Contest Rules, subject to amendment by the Contest Sponsors. Contestants must comply with these Contest Rules and will be deemed to have received and understood the Contest Rules by participation in the Contest. The terms of this Contest, as set out in these Contest Rules, are not subject to amendment or counter-offer, except as set out herein. Any dispute relating to the Contest (including, without limitation, a dispute as to whether an entrant has complied with all of the Official Rules and Regulations) shall be resolved by the Contest Sponsors in their sole and absolute discretion. All decisions of the Contest Sponsors shall be final and binding.

The Contest Sponsors assume no responsibility for failure of the Internet during the promotional period, for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer online systems, servers, access providers, computer equipment, software, failure of any e-mail or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website, or any combination thereof including any injury or damage to an entrant's or any other person's computer related to or resulting from playing or downloading any material in the promotion. The Contest Sponsors reserve the right, in their sole discretion; to cancel or suspend the e-mail portion of the Contest should a virus, bug or other cause beyond their reasonable control corrupt the security of proper administration of the Contest. Any attempt to deliberately damage any website or to undermine the legitimate operation of this promotion is a violation of criminal and civil laws. Should such an attempt be made, the Contest Sponsors reserve the right to seek remedies and damages to the fullest extent permitted by law, including criminal prosecution. If the identity of an entrant is disputed, the authorized account holder of the e-mail address associated entry will be deemed to be the entrant. The individual assigned to the e-mail address for the domain associated with the submitted e-mail address is considered the authorized account holder. A selected entrant may

be required to provide proof that he/she is the authorized account holder of the e-mail address associated with the selected entry. All entries must be submitted from a valid email account that may be identified by reverse domain name search. The sole determinant of time for the purposes of receipt of a valid entry in the Contest will be the Contest server machine(s). This Contest is void where prohibited by law and is subject to all applicable federal, provincial, and municipal laws and regulations.